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21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and 
commodity, 1983-87 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Section and commodity 1983 1984 1985 1986r 1987 

Other equipment and tools (concluded) 
Electric lighting and distribution 

equipment 279.5 398.7 464.3 474.4 462.5 
Navigation equipment and parts 197.7 210.1 203.8 167.9 176.0 
Other measuring, controlling laboratory, 

medical and optical equipment 493.1 534.9 555.5 718.5 736.7 
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery 53.7 66.9 58.3 74.6 71.9 
Office machines and equipment 1,378.5 1,805.3 1,881.7 1,887.4 2,492.3 
Other equipment and tools 613.9 801.9 1,019.1 1,288.3 1,397.5 

Sub-total, other equipment and tools 3,224.3r 4,054.2r 4,459.5 4,937.3 5,699.8 

Personal and household goods 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Toys, games, sporting and recreation 

equipment 
Other personal and household goods 

Sub-total, personal and household goods 660.6r 846.3r 

Miscellaneous end products 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 142.4 138.2 
Medical, ophthalmic and orthopedic 

supplies 
Printed matter 
Photographic goods 
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance 
Containers and closures 
Prefabricated buildings and structures 
Other end products 

233.8 
49.3 

128.9 
248.5 

308.3 
54.2 

206.3 
277.4 

345.5 
58.2 

195.1 
324.5 

414.5 
55.9 

214.3 
382.6 

479.5 
55.2 

211.3 
400.9 

81.4 
319.8 
328.7 
75.3 

219.9 
129.5 
583.1 

95.2 
425.6 
376.3' 
175.1 
264.6 
178.0 
806.7 

113.6 
510.7 
311.4 
239.5 
345.5 
189.2 

1,102.2 

122.1 
633.4 
401.1 
203.0 
421.6 
242.8 

1,041.4 

164.2 
633.4 
516.9 
138.3 
453.9 
246.0 

1,144.1 

Sub-total, miscellaneous end products 

Total, end products, inedible 

Special transactions — trade 

Total, exports 

1,880.1 

35,352.6 

232.7 

90,612.6 

2,459.7' 

47,242.6 

431.5 

112,383.6 

2,952.7' 

52,745.7 

398.2 

119,474.5 

3,231.5 

56,157.6 

343.3 

120,669.9 

3,478.5 

54,983.3 

369.5 

125,086.7 

21.11 Value of total imports by geographic region and country on a customs basis, 1983-87 
(million dollars) 

Region and country' 

Western Europe 
United Kingdom 
Gibraltar 
Ireland 
Malta 
Austria 
Belgium and Luxembourg 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Greece 
Iceland 
Italy 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Portugal 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 

Total, Western Europe 

Eastern Europe 
Albania 
Bulgaria 
Czechoslovakia 
German Democratic Republic 
Hungary 

1983 

1,809.8 

— 107,3 
2.3 

108.0 
296.2 
136.9 
75.8 

841.0 
1,574.8 

44.1 
3.2 

798.5 
349.8 
313.6 
58.3 

181.9 
415.8 
408.0 

7,525.1 

— 5.6 
54.4 
10.2 
28.2 

1984 

2,305.2 

— 186.9 
2.4 

155.6 
446.7 
200.8 
148.2 

1,220.3 
2,174.8 

40.8 
3.0 

1,116.2 
545.3 
133.9 
60.9 

316.4 
581.6 
378.7 

10,017.7 

— 6.4 
65.0 
31.6 
30.6 

1985 

3,280.8 

— 217.9 
5.8 

182.2 
530.1 
228.9 
200.1 

1,372.8' 
2,715.7' 

47.9 
3.5 

1,331.1 
622.9 
187.9 
87.3 

366.5' 
682.8 
488.8' 

12,552.9 

0.1 
9.8 

66.6 
11.9 
33.9 

1986' 

3,735.7 
0.2 

244.8 
3.4 

212.9 
608.5 
233.6 
254.0 

1,586.1 
3,453.4 

70.3 
11.9 

1,671.4 
694.8 
168.0 
78.3 

441.4 
788.3 
591.5 

14,848.4 

— 9.3 
62.4 
27.0 
42.1 

1987 

4,339.2 

— 199.7 
1.3 

247.5 
619.0 
249.0 
287.8 

1,488.7 
3,534.5 

63.6 
8.3 

1,702.8 
750.2 
256.8 
89.1 

485.2 
883.7 
586.8 

15,793.1 

— 9.6 
63.8 
34.0 
47.4 


