## 21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1983-87 (million dollars) (concluded)

Section and commodity	1983	1984	1985	1986 <sup>r</sup>	1987
Other equipment and tools (concluded)					
Electric lighting and distribution	200.0	200.2	464.4	474.4	400
equipment	279.5 197.7	398.7 210.1	464.3 203.8	474.4 167.9	462.5 176.0
Navigation equipment and parts Other measuring, controlling laboratory,	197.7	210.1	203.8	107.9	170.
medical and optical equipment	493.1	534.9	555.5	718.5	736.
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery	53.7	66.9	58.3	74.6	71.
Office machines and equipment	1.378.5	1,805.3	1,881.7	1,887.4	2,492.3
Other equipment and tools	613.9	801.9	1,019.1	1,288.3	1,397.5
Sub-total, other equipment and tools	3,224.3 <sup>r</sup>	4,054.2 <sup>r</sup>	4,459,5	4,937.3	5,699.8
Personal and household goods					
Apparel and apparel accessories	233.8	308.3	345.5	414.5	479.5
Footwear	49.3	54.2	58.2	55.9	55.2
Toys, games, sporting and recreation	7,177				
equipment	128.9	206.3	195.1	214.3	211.
Other personal and household goods	248.5	277.4	324.5	382.6	400.9
Sub-total, personal and household goods	660.6 <sup>r</sup>	846.3°	923.3	1,067.3	1,147.0
Miscellaneous end products					
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products	142.4	138.2	140.4	166.2	181.6
Medical, ophthalmic and orthopedic		4			
supplies	81.4	95.2	113.6	122.1	164.3
Printed matter	319.8	425.6	510.7	633.4	633.
Photographic goods	328.7	376.3	311.4	401.1	516.5
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance	75.3	175.1	239.5	203.0	138
Containers and closures	219.9	264.6	345.5	421.6	453.5
Prefabricated buildings and structures	129.5	178.0	189.2	242.8	246.
Other end products	583.1	806.7	1,102.2	1,041.4	1,144.
Sub-total, miscellaneous end products	1,880.1	2,459.7 <sup>r</sup>	2,952.7 <sup>r</sup>	3,231,5	3,478.
Total, end products, inedible	35,352.6	47,242.6	52,745.7	56,157.6	54,983.
Special transactions — trade	232.7	431.5	398.2	343.3	369.
Total, exports	90,612.6	112,383.6	119,474.5	120,669.9	125,086.

## 21.11 Value of total imports by geographic region and country on a customs basis, 1983-87 (million dollars)

Region and country <sup>1</sup>	1983	1984	1985	1986 <sup>r</sup>	1987
Western Europe	77.0	W//W			
United Kingdom	1,809.8	2,305.2	3,280.8	3,735.7	4,339.2
Gibraltar		_	_	0.2	77
Ireland	107.3	186.9	217.9	244.8	199.7
Malta	2.3	2.4	5.8	3.4	1.3
Austria	108.0	155.6	182.2	212.9	247.5
Belgium and Luxembourg	296.2	446.7	530.1	608.5	619.0
Denmark	136.9	200.8	228.9	233.6	249.0
Finland	75.8	148.2	200.1	254.0	287.8
France	841.0	1,220.3	1,372.8	1,586.1	1,488.7
Germany, Federal Republic of	1.574.8	2,174.8	2,715.7	3,453.4	3,534.5
Greece	44.1	40.8	47.9	70.3	63,6
Iceland	3.2	3.0	3.5	11.9	8.3
Italy	798.5	1,116.2	1,331.1	1,671.4	1,702.8
Netherlands	349.8	545.3	622.9	694.8	750.2
Norway	313.6	133.9	187.9	168.0	256.8
Portugal	58.3	60.9	87.3	78.3	89.1
Spain	181.9	316.4	366.5°	441.4	485.2
Sweden	415.8	581.6	682.8	788.3	883.7
Switzerland	408.0	378.7	488.8 <sup>r</sup>	591,5	586.8
Total, Western Europe	7,525.1	10,017.7	12,552.9	14,848.4	15,793.1
Eastern Europe					
Albania	-	-	0.1	-	-
Bulgaria	5.6	6.4	9.8	9.3	9.6
Czechoslovakia	54.4	65.0	66.6	62.4	63.8
German Democratic Republic	10.2	31.6	11.9	27.0	34.0
Hungary	28.2	30.6	33.9	42.1	47.4